TENTATIVE AGENDA
for the
FOURTH MEETING
of the

REVENUE STABILIZATION AND TAX POLICY COMMITTEE

October 27-28, 2025

State Capitol, Room 322
Santa Fe
Monday, October 27
10:00 a.m. (1) Parcel to Policy: Leveraging Parcel-Level Property Data for Smarter

11:00 a.m.

12:00 noon

1:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

)

3)

4

©)

Tax Policy
—Jennifer Faubion, Economist, Legislative Finance Committee (LFC)

Report: The Laboratory Partnership with Small Business Tax Credit

and the Technology Readiness Gross Receipts Tax Credit

—~Candice Siebenthal, Technology Engagement and Entrepreneur Program
Manager, Richard P. Feynman Center for Innovation, Los Alamos
National Laboratory

—David Kistin, Manager, Technology and Economic Development, Sandia
National Laboratories

Lunch

Quantum Briefing
—Alex Greenberg, Economic Development Advisor, Office of the
Governor

History of Alcohol Tax Efforts
—Senator Antoinette Sedillo Lopez
—Representative Cristina Parajon

Improving Poverty with Policy: Leveraging State Tax Credits Amid

Federal Changes

—Jacob Vigil, M.S.W., Chief Legislative Officer, New Mexico Voices for
Children

—Emily Wildau, M.P.P., Policy Director, New Mexico Voices for Children

Recess
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Tuesday, October 28

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 noon

(6)

(7

Impact of Legislative Changes to the Gross Receipts Tax on Local
Communities

—Joy Esparsen, Executive Director, New Mexico Association of Counties
—A.J. Forte, Executive Director, New Mexico Municipal League

Local Government Finances and Dashboard
—Matt Goodlaw, Program Evaluator, LFC
—Elizabeth Dodson, Program Evaluator, LFC

Adjourn
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