TENTATIVE AGENDA for the FOURTH MEETING of the

REVENUE STABILIZATION AND TAX POLICY COMMITTEE

October 27-28, 2025 State Capitol, Room 322 Santa Fe

Monday, October 27

10:00 a.m.	(1)	Parcel to Policy: Leveraging Parcel-Level Property Data for Smarter Tax Policy —Jennifer Faubion, Economist, Legislative Finance Committee (LFC)
11:00 a.m.	(2)	Report: The Laboratory Partnership with Small Business Tax Credit and the Technology Readiness Gross Receipts Tax Credit —Candice Siebenthal, Technology Engagement and Entrepreneur Program Manager, Richard P. Feynman Center for Innovation, Los Alamos National Laboratory —David Kistin, Manager, Technology and Economic Development, Sandia National Laboratories
12:00 noon		Lunch
1:15 p.m.	(3)	 Quantum Briefing —Alex Greenberg, Economic Development Advisor, Office of the Governor
2:15 p.m.	(4)	History of Alcohol Tax Efforts —Senator Antoinette Sedillo Lopez —Representative Cristina Parajón
3:15 p.m.	(5)	 Improving Poverty with Policy: Leveraging State Tax Credits Amid Federal Changes Jacob Vigil, M.S.W., Chief Legislative Officer, New Mexico Voices for Children Emily Wildau, M.P.P., Policy Director, New Mexico Voices for Children
4:00 p.m.		Recess

Tuesday, October 28

10:00 a.m. (6) <u>Impact of Legislative Changes to the Gross Receipts Tax on Local</u> Communities

- —Joy Esparsen, Executive Director, New Mexico Association of Counties
- —A.J. Forte, Executive Director, New Mexico Municipal League

11:00 a.m. (7) Local Government Finances and Dashboard

- —Matt Goodlaw, Program Evaluator, LFC
- —Elizabeth Dodson, Program Evaluator, LFC

12:00 noon Adjourn